8H Triacs maximize current density or reduce the heatsink size by 50%
800 V, 150 °C 8H Triacs
for Industrial and Building Automation
8H TRIACS
KEY BENEFITS
•	Allow system size reduction
•	Operating max TJ = 150 °C
•	Low on state voltage VTM
•	Running up to 400 VRMS including
3-phase AC line applications
•	VDRM/VRRM = 800 V @ 150 °C
•	No spurious switching even in high
EMI environment
•	VDSM/VRSM = 900 V
•	dV/dt immunity:
2000 V/µs @ TJ = 150 °C
•	High noise immunity 6 kV
(IEC-61000-4-4)
•	Decrease Standby losses
•	Lower leakage current @ 150 °C
•	High stability of leakage current over
time @ 800 V and 150 °C
KEY APPLICATIONS
•	Home/Building automation
•	Smart AC plugs
•	HVAC, Water heaters
•	Room heaters
•	Lighting
•	Coffee machines
•	Smart industry
•	AC Motor control
•	Automation I/O control
•	Heating control
Optimized for Industrial, Building
and Residential appliances
and based on ST’s new high
temperature technology,
our 800 V 8H Triacs can work at
150 °C without compromise.
Enabling designers to maximize
current density or reduce the
heatsink size by up to 50%,
these triacs are the right choice
to run in very hot, confined
environments and improve the
reliability of your system.
For more information on ST products and solutions, visit www.st.comOrder code: FLTRIACS800V0920
© STMicroelectronics - September 2020 - Printed in the United Kingdom - All rights reserved
ST and the ST logo are registered and/or unregistered trademarks of STMicroelectronics International NV or its affiliates
in the EU and/or elsewhere. In particular, ST and the ST logo are Registered in the US Patent and Trademark Office.
For additional information about ST trademarks, please refer to www.st.com/trademarks.
All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners.
Application benefiting from high-performance 8H Triacs
Naming and Product Table
Generic Part
Number
Package
IT(RMS)
A max
TJ °C max
VDRM, VRRM
V max
IGT mA
max
ITSM A
max
dV/dt
V/µs @ 150 °C
min
(dI/dt)c
A/ms @ 10 V/µs,
@ 150°C
min
TO-220AB TO-220AB
Ins.
D²PAK
T835H-8 T I G 8
150 800 35
80
2000
8
T1235H-8 T I G 12 120 12
T1635H-8 T I G 16 160 16
T2035H-8 T I G 20 200 20
T3035H-8 T I G 30 270 25
8H TRIACS for industrial and Building Automation
T 20 35 H - 8 G - TR
Sensitivity
IGT 35: 35 mA
Junction
TJ MAX H: 150 °C
Packing
Blank: Tube
TR: Tape & Reel
Triac
Type T: Triacs
Voltage
VDRM/VRRM 8: 800 V
Package
Pkg
G: D²PAK
T: TO-220AB
I: TO-220AB Ins.
Current
IT(RMS) 20: 20 A
Application Immunity
Power Intensive
8H Triac
Standard Triac
AC
Triac
M
AC
Triac
Heater
Inverter
AC
Triac
Load
Triac
D²PAK
(Surface mount)
TO-220AB
(Non Insulated)
TO-220AB Ins.
(Insulated)
2.5 kV